TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Encorus Holdings Limited		07/11/2005	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST DATA MOBILE HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	25/28 NORTH WALL QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 1	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2392524	X PAY
Registration Number:	2599881	X PRESSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100 Email: eteas@sablaw.com Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34250.573

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DELAWARE 20004-2415

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0829

900038243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy		
Signature:	/EALangworthy/		
Date:	12/20/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ENCORUS HOLDING - Certificate of Name Change_FDMHL#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0830 Number 323481

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

ENCORUS HOLDINGS LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

FIRST DATA MOBILE HOLDINGS LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Monday, the 11th day of July, 2005

for Registral of Companies

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0831